# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

#### Reference

19-20339

#### Date sent

28/05/2020

## Subject

Suicide Rates and Mental Health

# Details of enquiry

Please send me the following:

- 1. The number of suicide rates reported to your organisation in the past 3 years
- 2. How much funding has your organisation receive for Mental Health over the past 3 years
- 3. The amount of GP appointments made regarding Mental Health in the last 3 years
- 4. People diagnosed with mental health (AGE, REGION, Job Status, Type of Mental Health) in the last 3 years

## Response Sent

- The number of suicide rates reported to your organisation in the past 3 years Number of Suicides Reported to the Trust:
  - 2017/2018 Total 3
  - 2018/2019 Total 1
  - 2019/2020 Total 2
- 2. How much funding has your organisation receive for Mental Health over the past 3 years
  - a. 2017/18 £30,843,261 b. 2018/19 £33,474,023
  - c. 2019/20 £36,132,134
- The amount of GP appointments made regarding Mental Health in the last 3 years
   The Trust does not provide GP appointments, therefore this question is not applicable to
   us.
- 4. People diagnosed with mental health (AGE, REGION, Job Status, Type of Mental Health) in the last 3 years All data for the last 3 years, relating to metal health status is captured through the national data capture and can be found at:
  - https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/data-collections-and-data-sets/data-sets/mental-health-services-data-set